## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Sandy MARKS				09/16/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Leo Schachter					
Street Address:	579 Fifth Ave.					
City:	New York					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10017					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 2933		29338	3054			
Application Number: 29338054   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 000000000000000000000000000000000000						
Fax Number: (646)878-0801						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   646-878-0800						
Phone: 646-878-0800						
Email: pusdkt@pczlaw.com						
Correspondent Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP						
Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway						
Address Line 2: 12th Floor						
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			D-0831-US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Monica Williams			
Total Attachments: 2 source=D-0831-US-FASS-SM-16SEP09#page1.tif source=D-0831-US-FASS-SM-16SEP09#page2.tif						

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the undersigned, Sandy MARKS, residing at 13408 Peyton Drive, Dallas, Texas 75240, USA, am an employee of Leo Schachter Diamonds, L.L.C. ("LSD"), a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the state of New York, having offices at 579 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017;

WHEREAS, within the scope of my employment by LSD, I conceived and created certain inventions and designs in a PENDANT as disclosed in an application for United States Design Patent, U.S. Serial No. 29/338,054 filed June 3, 2009 and being entitled PENDANT, the development of which inventions and designs was funded by LSD, which, pursuant to an agreement entered into with Sandy Marks, is entitled to the ownership of such inventions and designs;

WHEREAS assignment of the entire right, title, and interest in the above-mentioned design application and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions, was mistakenly made on June 3, 2009 to Diamintangibles International, Ltd., a company operating under the laws of the Commonwealth of the Bahamas and located at c/o Valdy Administration Inc., British Colonial Centre of Commerce, 3rd Floor, One Bay Street, P.O. Box N-7115, Nassau, Bahamas, as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2009 at Reel 022784, Frame 0019;

WHEREAS it is desired to correct the above-identified mistaken assignment to Diamintangibles International, Ltd. by replacing said assignment with an assignment to the correct Assignee as of the same date as the assignment to Diamintangibles International, Ltd.;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the undersigned, Sandy MARKS, as of June 3, 2009, hereby:

SELL, assign and transfer to Leo Schachter Diamonds, L.L.C., its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are claimed or disclosed in the application for United States Design Patent, U.S. Serial No. 29/338,054 filed June 3, 2009 entitled:

#### PENDANT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and any other applications for U.S. Patents or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

-- į --

### PATENT REEL: 023241 FRAME: 0949

AUTHORIZE and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Patents on said inventions claimed or disclosed in said application;

AGREE that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Patents or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Patents or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignce, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULA NAME OF WITNESS:
MARKS, Sandy	VAJ BEAN GARREN
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
Sad Mais	JUS IN MUSIC
S 0 16/09/09	ADDRESS OF WITNESS ATTAC AUC 35
(day / month / year)	7. Patwood MY 10552

PATENT REEL: 023241 FRAME: 0950

### **RECORDED: 09/16/2009**